

Waiver Form Media Consent and Release of Claims

Photo Consent Release: I give my consent to let ArtsXchange use photographs or videotapes of myself participating in garden activities. These photos or videotapes may be published in newsletters, website, or brochures for the Community Garden

Release of Liability: I am duly aware of the risks and hazards that may arise through participation in the Fresh Oasis Community Garden. I assume any expenses and liabilities I incur in the event of an accident, illness (including but not limited to death).

In consideration of being granted the opportunity to participate in the Fresh Oasis Community Garden, I, for myself, my executors, administrators, agents, and assigns, do hereby release and forever discharge ArtsXchange, the Fresh Oasis Community Garden, and participating organizations and coinciding Board of Directors, administrators, employees, servants, agents, assigns, and officers for all claims and damages, demands, and any actions whatsoever, including but not limited to those based on negligence or intentional tort, in any manner arising out of my participation in this activity. I understand that this release means that, among other things, I am giving up my right to sue ArtsXchange, the Fresh Oasis Community Garden, and any assisting organization for any such loss, damages, injury, or costs that I may incur.

The undersigned further expressly agrees that the foregoing waiver and assumption of risk agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the law of the State of Georgia and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

If I have children or guests at the site, I assume all responsibility for them and I understand that this Waiver form applies to them as well.

Printed Name		
Street Address		
City	State	
Signature		
Date		